
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8
November 16, 2025
Race 2 (Open)
14.33 km, 1st lap 2.78 km, 5 more laps of 2.31 km, winner: 45:07 - 19.06 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 224 LAPOINTE, Marc The Cyclery Gatineau Master C eocx224 45:07.25 19.06 8:17.42 7:15.89 7:17.10 7:26.44 7:19.25 7:31.16
2 222 WAKEFIELD, Robert Les Rouleurs Polo-Vélo Gatineau Master C eocx222 45:31.72 0'24.47" 18.88 8:37.60 7:00.87 7:11.93 7:42.55 7:03.14 7:55.63
3 203 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1313 45:58.72 0'51.47" 18.70 8:17.88 7:20.60 7:30.51 7:32.51 7:37.71 7:39.52
4 219 HEGAN, Larry Ottawa Master C eocx219 47:07.55 2'00.30" 18.24 8:37.60 7:33.94 7:41.87 7:40.03 7:44.52 7:49.59
5 202 HENNIGAR, Dan Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1320 47:33.80 2'26.55" 18.08 8:40.67 7:40.11 7:44.44 7:45.35 7:42.81 8:00.42
6 226 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C ON77449 48:01.76 2'54.51" 17.90 8:47.84 7:37.56 7:48.85 7:51.40 7:54.27 8:01.85
7 227 JONES, David Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1369 48:08.72 3'01.47" 17.86 9:12.92 7:38.93 7:43.93 7:53.93 7:53.62 7:45.39
8 218 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0242 50:25.06 5'17.80" 17.05 9:10.21 8:04.50 8:09.95 8:02.38 8:38.57 8:19.45
9 362 GRIEVE, Tait Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata U15 Boys ON77947 50:36.93 5'29.67" 16.99 9:11.54 8:20.43 8:25.96 8:28.92 8:13.50 7:56.58

10 363 AIKMAN, Emrik Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U15 Boys eocx363 50:53.97 5'46.71" 16.89 8:46.17 8:00.81 8:30.89 8:19.67 8:47.10 8:29.31
11 361 SCHIEMANN, Jakob Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON77485 51:09.38 6'02.13" 16.81 8:45.66 8:01.07 8:30.83 8:19.81 8:46.70 8:45.32
12 300 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Ottawa Master D ON77518 51:37.47 6'30.22" 16.65 9:10.99 8:21.01 8:25.56 8:28.97 8:29.08 8:41.86
13 212 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0205 51:43.70 6'36.44" 16.62 9:20.08 8:17.28 8:28.76 8:31.05 8:34.09 8:32.45
14 207 MARRON, John Strokers CC Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0820 51:47.97 6'40.71" 16.60 9:22.15 8:16.84 8:32.19 8:35.43 8:29.38 8:31.97
15 211 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1332 52:31.87 7'24.62" 16.37 9:28.20 8:23.85 8:36.56 8:42.59 8:44.55 8:36.12
16 311 BROWN, David Armitage Sporting Society Dunrobin Master D ON77685 52:32.77 7'25.52" 16.36 9:51.91 8:47.42 8:24.29 8:19.55 8:36.47 8:33.13
17 205 LARSON, Eric Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0513 45:13.37 -1 lap 15.95 9:49.67 8:40.92 8:47.16 9:19.18 8:36.44
18 206 RADULESCU, Matei Sandy Hill Tumbleweed Ottawa Master C ON78060 45:13.79 -1 lap 15.95 9:48.26 8:58.37 8:56.81 8:53.23 8:37.13
19 677 CAMPBELL, Colin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D ON77609 45:14.04 -1 lap 15.94 9:50.20 8:39.97 8:56.75 8:58.62 8:48.50
20 208 PACHNER, Martin Strokers CC Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1304 45:34.72 -1 lap 15.82 9:21.72 8:29.74 9:22.75 9:08.85 9:11.66
21 360 CORSI, Graydon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON77548 45:49.72 -1 lap 15.74 9:33.77 8:39.99 9:04.98 9:18.29 9:12.71
22 228 VEALE, Tony Arnprior Master C 25CHAL-1374 46:12.37 -1 lap 15.61 9:53.62 8:45.91 9:01.76 9:22.35 9:08.73
23 309 HODGSON, Warren Giant Ottawa Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1365 48:17.72 -1 lap 14.93 10:33.41 9:29.99 9:19.14 9:25.89 9:29.30
24 210 WONNACOTT, Michael Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1315 48:50.72 -1 lap 14.76 10:48.83 9:19.29 9:21.71 9:40.43 9:40.47
25 353 VAN NESTE, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 25CHAL-1176 49:31.64 -1 lap 14.56 10:21.05 9:28.60 9:52.52 10:10.59 9:38.88
26 305 LEBLANC, Pierre Casselman Master D 25CHAL-1339 51:18.80 -1 lap 14.05 10:58.42 9:48.17 9:56.82 9:59.15 10:36.24
27 669 DESROSIERS, Gabriel Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U15 Boys 1ecx652 51:25.52 -1 lap 14.02 10:29.80 9:36.75 10:00.53 10:44.58 10:33.86
28 301 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master D 25COMP-0276 52:21.82 -1 lap 13.77 11:06.08 10:16.28 10:20.60 9:52.41 10:46.44
29 687 VADEBONCOEUR, Felix-Antoine Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U15 Boys 1ecx648 55:28.40 -1 lap 13.00 11:03.60 11:18.57 11:00.51 11:16.56 10:49.16
30 231 HACKSTON, Andrew St Pascal Master C 25CHAL-1379 45:36.72 -2 laps 12.77 12:11.43 10:47.92 11:10.68 11:26.70
31 307 WYNIA, Bernie Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1354 49:40.58 -2 laps 11.73 15:13.25 11:15.44 11:46.76 11:25.12
32 481 WOODS, Bob Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E ON77628 49:46.75 -2 laps 11.70 13:05.80 12:04.59 12:34.35 12:02.01
33 303 LEGAULT, Jean-Francois Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1333 54:01.40 -2 laps 10.78 15:15.84 13:10.18 14:01.26 11:34.12
34 480 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E ON77942 55:01.96 -2 laps 10.59 14:42.42 12:52.17 13:13.62 14:13.76
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8
November 16, 2025
Under 15 Boys (Men)
14.33 km, 1st lap 2.78 km, 5 more laps of 2.31 km, winner: 50:37 - 16.99 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 362 GRIEVE, Tait Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata U15 Boys ON77947 50:36.93 16.99 9:11.54 8:20.43 8:25.96 8:28.92 8:13.50 7:56.58
2 363 AIKMAN, Emrik Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U15 Boys eocx363 50:53.97 0'17.04" 16.89 8:46.17 8:00.81 8:30.89 8:19.67 8:47.10 8:29.31
3 361 SCHIEMANN, Jakob Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON77485 51:09.38 0'32.46" 16.81 8:45.66 8:01.07 8:30.83 8:19.81 8:46.70 8:45.32
4 360 CORSI, Graydon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON77548 45:49.72 -1 lap 15.74 9:33.77 8:39.99 9:04.98 9:18.29 9:12.71
5 353 VAN NESTE, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 25CHAL-1176 49:31.64 -1 lap 14.56 10:21.05 9:28.60 9:52.52 10:10.59 9:38.88
6 669 DESROSIERS, Gabriel Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U15 Boys 1ecx652 51:25.52 -1 lap 14.02 10:29.80 9:36.75 10:00.53 10:44.58 10:33.86
7 687 VADEBONCOEUR, Felix-Antoine Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U15 Boys 1ecx648 55:28.40 -1 lap 13.00 11:03.60 11:18.57 11:00.51 11:16.56 10:49.16
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8
November 16, 2025
Master C 50+ (Men)
14.33 km, 1st lap 2.78 km, 5 more laps of 2.31 km, winner: 45:07 - 19.06 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 224 LAPOINTE, Marc The Cyclery Gatineau Master C eocx224 45:07.25 19.06 8:17.42 7:15.89 7:17.10 7:26.44 7:19.25 7:31.16
2 222 WAKEFIELD, Robert Les Rouleurs Polo-Vélo Gatineau Master C eocx222 45:31.72 0'24.47" 18.88 8:37.60 7:00.87 7:11.93 7:42.55 7:03.14 7:55.63
3 203 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1313 45:58.72 0'51.47" 18.70 8:17.88 7:20.60 7:30.51 7:32.51 7:37.71 7:39.52
4 219 HEGAN, Larry Ottawa Master C eocx219 47:07.55 2'00.30" 18.24 8:37.60 7:33.94 7:41.87 7:40.03 7:44.52 7:49.59
5 202 HENNIGAR, Dan Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1320 47:33.80 2'26.55" 18.08 8:40.67 7:40.11 7:44.44 7:45.35 7:42.81 8:00.42
6 226 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C ON77449 48:01.76 2'54.51" 17.90 8:47.84 7:37.56 7:48.85 7:51.40 7:54.27 8:01.85
7 227 JONES, David Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1369 48:08.72 3'01.47" 17.86 9:12.92 7:38.93 7:43.93 7:53.93 7:53.62 7:45.39
8 212 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0205 51:43.70 6'36.44" 16.62 9:20.08 8:17.28 8:28.76 8:31.05 8:34.09 8:32.45
9 207 MARRON, John Strokers CC Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0820 51:47.97 6'40.71" 16.60 9:22.15 8:16.84 8:32.19 8:35.43 8:29.38 8:31.97

10 211 FREED, Adam Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1332 52:31.87 7'24.62" 16.37 9:28.20 8:23.85 8:36.56 8:42.59 8:44.55 8:36.12
11 205 LARSON, Eric Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0513 45:13.37 -1 lap 15.95 9:49.67 8:40.92 8:47.16 9:19.18 8:36.44
12 206 RADULESCU, Matei Sandy Hill Tumbleweed Ottawa Master C ON78060 45:13.79 -1 lap 15.95 9:48.26 8:58.37 8:56.81 8:53.23 8:37.13
13 208 PACHNER, Martin Strokers CC Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1304 45:34.72 -1 lap 15.82 9:21.72 8:29.74 9:22.75 9:08.85 9:11.66
14 228 VEALE, Tony Arnprior Master C 25CHAL-1374 46:12.37 -1 lap 15.61 9:53.62 8:45.91 9:01.76 9:22.35 9:08.73
15 210 WONNACOTT, Michael Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1315 48:50.72 -1 lap 14.76 10:48.83 9:19.29 9:21.71 9:40.43 9:40.47
16 231 HACKSTON, Andrew St Pascal Master C 25CHAL-1379 45:36.72 -2 laps 12.77 12:11.43 10:47.92 11:10.68 11:26.70
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8
November 16, 2025
Master D 60+ (Men)
14.33 km, 1st lap 2.78 km, 5 more laps of 2.31 km, winner: 50:25 - 17.05 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 218 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0242 50:25.06 17.05 9:10.21 8:04.50 8:09.95 8:02.38 8:38.57 8:19.45
2 300 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Ottawa Master D ON77518 51:37.47 1'12.42" 16.65 9:10.99 8:21.01 8:25.56 8:28.97 8:29.08 8:41.86
3 311 BROWN, David Armitage Sporting Society Dunrobin Master D ON77685 52:32.77 2'07.72" 16.36 9:51.91 8:47.42 8:24.29 8:19.55 8:36.47 8:33.13
4 677 CAMPBELL, Colin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D ON77609 45:14.04 -1 lap 15.94 9:50.20 8:39.97 8:56.75 8:58.62 8:48.50
5 309 HODGSON, Warren Giant Ottawa Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1365 48:17.72 -1 lap 14.93 10:33.41 9:29.99 9:19.14 9:25.89 9:29.30
6 305 LEBLANC, Pierre Casselman Master D 25CHAL-1339 51:18.80 -1 lap 14.05 10:58.42 9:48.17 9:56.82 9:59.15 10:36.24
7 301 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master D 25COMP-0276 52:21.82 -1 lap 13.77 11:06.08 10:16.28 10:20.60 9:52.41 10:46.44
8 307 WYNIA, Bernie Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1354 49:40.58 -2 laps 11.73 15:13.25 11:15.44 11:46.76 11:25.12
9 303 LEGAULT, Jean-Francois Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 25CHAL-1333 54:01.40 -2 laps 10.78 15:15.84 13:10.18 14:01.26 11:34.12
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8
November 16, 2025
Master E 70+ (Men)
9.71 km, 1st lap 2.78 km, 3 more laps of 2.31 km, winner: 49:47 - 11.70 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 481 WOODS, Bob Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E ON77628 49:46.75 11.70 13:05.80 12:04.59 12:34.35 12:02.01
2 480 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E ON77942 55:01.96 5'15.21" 10.59 14:42.42 12:52.17 13:13.62 14:13.76
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